COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
pozlls Frep Cankd (A vs Uenns & Doba Stendgd<

NO.  SP-)% ED NO. 25 =15 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:  June 10, 2015 at 9:00 am

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5537 4

L4 (7
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ Lf /?}L'[ /

———

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §$

S

MISC, COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s oYdd,) I

UL

PURCITASER(S);

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: wWarau
LESS DEPOSIT: s 1350062
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s [073.177




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
l_ Plaintiff Defendant 1
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Vs, DENNIS C STEINRUCK
DEBRA STEINRUCK
| A
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2015
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of E t No. : 2015CV28
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution Fo
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814
Location of the real estate: 208 MAPLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) £15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.509.18
Prothanotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Weh Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,306.68
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $68.00
Total Distribution Costs $68.00
Grand Total: $2,374.68

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsbhurg, Penn

ylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadciphia. PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #; 215-568-7616
mariclena.santiago @ phelanhallinan.com

Martelena Santiago
Legal Assistant,

June 25, 2015

Oflice of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DEBRA A. SPONENBURG
DENNIS C. STEINRUCK
208 MAPLE ROAD,
BERWICK. PA 18603-4216
2015-CV-28

Dear Sir or Madam;

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property. which was knocked down to the law (irm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Joncs, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” plcase prepare the Sheriff's Deed to WELLS
FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC., 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD, FORT MILL, SC
29715,

Enclosed arc two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed cnvelope
lor your convenience.

Thank you in advance lor your cooperation in this matter.

iglefia Santiago

Hallinan Diamoncd & Jones, LLP

oot WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. PL1 # 95474



REW-IEVEX2- 1)

COMMONWLEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLUE
BURBAU OF INDIVIRUATL TAXES
DEPT. 2806403
HARRISBLURG, A 171280603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

Stute Tux Paid

Puge Number

Date Revarded

RECORDER'S LISE ONLY ||

Book Number

Complete each section and file i duplicats with Reconders of Deads when (17 the full valuufromsideration is not set focth i the decd, (2} the deed is without consideration, or by il or
(3) @ tax exemption 1 cluirwed. If more space is needed, please attach addinunal sheels. A Sratemene of Value (50%) is not reguired if the transfer is wholly eactopt Trom tax hased on

family relationship or public utidity easernent, Howsver, il is recommen docd that a SOV secompany all dveuments tiled for recording,

A.  CORRESPONDE]

"= Allingwires may be directed to the following person:

MName
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Muling Address

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceplance of Bocument 1 L |5

Telephone Number:
2155637000

....Grantm'(s)r’l_,essor(s)

Timenthy Chamberlain

Te].eplinne Number:

City State | ZIP Code
PA 19i03

Grunlcc(s]ﬂ_;:sseé (- ) Telephone Number:

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, | (706} 320-3200

INC.

(570) 389-5622

Muiling Address
T Box 380, W. Main Street

Mailing Address

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

Ciry
Bloomsburg

i Pa | 17815

; State | /1P Code City
FORT MILL

Sate | ZIT Code
sc_|29ms

C REAL ESTATE LODCATION

Street Address

208 MAPLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-4216

Cliry, Townshap, Borough
BERWICK BOROUGH

?uun ty
_COLUMBIA

School Districr
BERWICK AREA

Tax Parcel Number
040-03-100-37,000 & 04D-03-100-61-000

D.  VALUATION DATA

‘Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? D Y E N

1. Actua! Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Constderation

$ 23,743.68 (winning bid) + -0 . = §23,743.68
4. County Assessed Value 3. Commnon Level Hatio Facror 6. Computed Value
$726,719.0045 1,694.00=528,413.00 X361 = $102,570.93

¥. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instruc

tinns for exemption status.

la. Amoumt of Exemprion Claimed
= $102,570.93

1b. ]"crccnu.l.ge"nf Grantor's Inferest in Real
Estate
10y

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Fstate

100 %

1. Check Appruopriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestale succession

(MName of Decedent)

Estatc File Number

“Itansfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Trausfer from a rust. Date of ransfer into the trust

If trust was amended aitach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgape in default.
{Attach copy of mortgage and nolefassignment}

000 X 0o ad

Transfer between pnneipal and apentfstraw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw parly agreement.)
Transfer (o the Communwealth, the tnited States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedILdlmn condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condernnaton or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Corrective confimmatory deed. {(Auach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidatiorn, merge, or division {Attach copy of articles)
*(Jther (Please explain exemprion claimed, if other than lsted above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have cxamined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belicf it is true, correct and complete.

B e of Corvesp

I\fl’lanelena Santiago Q‘Vl‘\ LM Q /\0\ 2# ! ;:IE i [S a‘ h Xj o 7 7 (___‘

FAILURE TO COMPLETE {IS FORM PROPERLY (R ATFACH APPLICABLE D()LUM!}(A TON MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE L.



Phelan Hallinan [Xamond & Jones, 1.LP
Onc Penn Center Ste 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

PAY ONE THOUSAND SEVENTY-TWO AND 17/ 100 Dollars

TOTHE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KXL [854741] 208 MAPLE ROAD (2015-Cv-28)

T1X Bunk, NA 001553802
3-1807360

DATL AMOUNT
91772015 wREG] (17217 i

Trsurn .

v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

mOD 553802 103IG0O0WB808w 3IBLLOBEEBN



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 3 SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 20, 27, and June 3, 2015
that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

o

. gt
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ....x? . .......... day of . MLt 20/(5....

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMNSYLVARNIA
? HOTARIAL SEAL |
Katen . Beach, Notary Public
Soott Two, Columbia County
! My Cemmission Expires May 13, 2018
WEWEER, FEANGTLVANA RESOTTATION OF NUTARIES

AN NOW,..covviiviivrariniectie e . 20....cceeiinieeen, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........cooeceoeeenn . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, 8‘-‘(’1(\(\1\00/ S‘@U\&“\w%

NO. __ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DFF. $ / §0,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ B0 a0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50 |
ADVERTISING SALE (NLWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $_ 2400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S (X0
,00

NOTARY TOTAL **********fjm $ (j@_//.l '*)PO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. WAYe L IAS
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

[O]A[ EE R EEEEEEEEE SR EEE SRS $ ”’73'( ) ]%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 65,00

TOTAL #r#fksxskssdkskrnsirsrx ¢ 73’(}:’9

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ 5.00

TOTAL #Hs ks stk sopsobsomkkkk ks § g, o0

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s
WATER 2) g
TOTAL * % %%k sk sorsopskorkoxkkns ¢ e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $m
MISC. $ )
- $7 =
TOTAL sttt o sororomttkans ¢~

i) [
TOTAL COSTS (OPENTNG BID) $2374,6 8



Jessica Gliwa
Legal Assistant

Office of the Prothonotlary
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plarza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-5363-7001
Fax 215-368-7616

Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania

Re: WEHELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. VS. DEBRA A. SPONENBURG
DENNIS C. STEINRUCK, IN HIS CAPACITY AS EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF CLIFFORD
STEINRUCK A/K/A CLIFFORD P. STEINRUCK A/K/A CLIFFORD PAUL STEINRUCK

No.: 2015-CV¥-28, No.: 2015-ED-32

Dear SirrMadam:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursvant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments

regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or

postponed, ¥ %

**Property is lisied for the 06/10/2015 Sheritf Sale.**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must he postponed or stayed in the

event that a representative of the plaintiT is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, 11,1

Jessica Gliwa, Legal Assistant

cer Sheriff of COLUMBILA Coumty

PH # 954711



PHEL AN HATT.INAN DTAMOND & JONES, L1.P Attorney tor PLantiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No 318079

1617 TFK. Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, © COLUMBIA COUNTY

INC. :

Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION

DEBRA A. SPONENBURG :

DENNIS C. STEINRUCK, IN HIS CAPACITY AS : No.:2015-CV-2§

EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF CLIFFORD No.: 2015-ED-32

STEINRUCK A/K/A CLIFFORD P. STEINRUCK
A/K/A CLIFFORD PAUIL STEINRUCK
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) 58

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on lhe Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (For tified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attfached hereto lixhibit ™A,

Hhh"‘“m-('?rcss"ma Esg., Td. No.318079
Date: 5// 8/”8" Allorﬁf r Plaini T
) 7

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintitf at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 954741
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA,

: Court of Common Pleas
INC. ;
Plaintifl Civil Division
: P
VS. : COLUMBIA Countiy, <A
: s o—m 3
DEBRA A. SPONENBURG : No:2015-CV28L 5, =2 B
DENNIS C. STEINRUCK, in his capacity as : N

No.: 2015-ED-3257
Hyecutor of the Estate of CLIFFORD STEINRUCK ™ g

! -3
A/K/A CLIFFORD P. STEINRUCK A/K/A R R
CLIFFORD PAUL STEINRUCK SN
. }.'-:\_‘J -

Defendants el e

et &2

ORDER
AND NOW, thi s_ﬁ day of Ao, , 2015 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Shenfl’is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this
casc as follows:

Principal Balance

$74,325.24

Interest Through May 13, 2015 $2,507.51
Late Charges $145.73
] egal fees $2.665.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,009.34
Escrow Deficit o 54.644.03
TOTAL $85,296.85

Plus interest al six percent per annum.

Note: The above [igure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT
TP P

954741

“f1

-



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Case Number
VS,
DENNIS C STEINRUCK (et al.) 2015028

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/05/2015 09:05 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 208 MAPLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

SCOTT MAYERMCK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chundadein

May 05, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

'PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STAT.-‘ON SUITE: %O 1617 JFK BLé!g PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Ve, Case Number

DENNIS C STEINRUCK (et al.) 2015Cv28

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bil Zone:

Manner: <NotSpec|ﬂed> . Expires: ST Warrang.

Notes:  .SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Address: \BERWICK, PA 18603

Charge:

Relation:

BZADSG0C

Phone: pos: |

Attornate T . Pare: ;:“'_ ”0 .
Address: | . 5 ______ /5 ...... :

Phone: Deputy: 3 '_ Mifeage:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 ¥d "MOIMYIL 'avod I1dVIN 802

NOILYHIdXd ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 ot 1

Colurnbia County
Colurnbia County Sheriff

35 Wast Main Srast.
PC Box 380
Elnomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000049514

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 18107

32

http://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx 7pd=1 4/2/2015



Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintitf : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2015-CV-28
Debra A. Sponenburg :
Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of : COLUMBIA County
Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Pau}l
Steinruck :
Defendant(s)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DebraA. Sponenburg Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor

208 Maple Road of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Cliiford

Berwick, PA 18603-4216 P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck

4027 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603-6715

**+TIIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TOQ COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . #*

Your house (rcal estate) at 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216 15 scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on__~J Une JO 2015 at Q00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$80,024.50 obtained by Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to slop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtan an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/14/2015 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NQO: 20674
SPONENBERG DEERA A Digtrict: BERWICK BORO

208 MAPLE ROAD Deed: 20130 -7004
BEERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT #1069

Parcel Id:04D-03 -100-37,000

Assessment: 26,719
Balances as of 04/14/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By:C.é/'{-(«(/”/gf/; C.ﬂqu -SH"}"::/C’C;:FPer:_

< f =3

BALANCE



Wells Farge Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. _ : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION AL "
u_.-.—""ﬁ'"--:" : : ;‘ /A/ B
vs. : NO.: 2015-CV-28 )”/'"J
Debra A. Sponenburg :
Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of : COLUMBIA County
Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul
Steinruck
Defendant(s)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: Debra A. Sponenburg Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor
208 Maple Road of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford
Berwick, PA 18603-4216 P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck

4027 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603-6715

*+THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAY PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon  June JO 2005 at Q00 _am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$80,024.50 obtained by Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherif(’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, yon may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how lo obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




2010 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 6145
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTICN ASSESSMENT |  MILLS LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 1,694 9.491 15.76 16.08 17.89
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1 1.66 1.69 1.86
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 125 2.08 2.12 223
' LIGHT 1.75 2.90 2.96 311
HOURSMON. TUE, THUR = &30 AM-4 FPM BORO RE 11.1 18.42 18.80 19.74
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS
The discount & penal
PHONE:570-752-7442 nave boen calougied.  [PAY THIS AMOUNT April 3:' 062 June 3:1 o June :: o
. for your convenience If paid an or before | If paid on of before | If paid after
CNTY — Twp I This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on;
SPONENBERG DEBRA A Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2016
208 MAPLE ROAD PARCEL: 04D-03 -100-G1,000
BERWICK PA 18603 LOT 108
1944 Acres Land 1,694
Buildings 0
you desire a receipt send a self-addressed slamped eivelope with your payment Total Assessment 1,694 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT



Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION

Vs. NO.: 2015-CV-28

Debra A. Sponenburg

Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of : COLUMBIA County
Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul :

Steinruck
Defendantis)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TQ: Debra A. Sponenburg Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor
208 Maple Road of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clitford
Berwick, PA 18603-4216 P. Steinruck a/k/fa Clifford Paul Steinruck

4027 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603-6715

**#THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A 1.TEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on Une |0 2015 at D00 G in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$80,024.50 obtained by Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the
sale 1s continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with PaR.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TG PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o the mortgagee the buck payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE FO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




Fifth Third Mortgage Company : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Piaintitf CIVIL DIVISION
vS. NO.: 2015-CV-161
Timothy J. Newhart ACIS_ED-33
Defendant(s} : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Timothy J. Newhart
926 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603-1815

¥*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. I[F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DERT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**

Your house (real estate) at 926 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603-1815 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon June. 1Q™ Q015 at G400 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$84,819.98 obtained by Fifth Third Mortgage Company (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou may cail: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
1f the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



IETE YTy 2015 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR © 9:30 AM- 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

FHONE:E70-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

NEWHART TIMOTHY J
926 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

you desire a receipt send a self-agdressed stamped envelops with your payrent

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 5284
DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 16,986 9.491 167.99 161.21 177.33
SINKING 1 16.85 16938 18.69
FIRE 1.25 20.81 21.23 22.29
LIGHT 1.75 2914 29.73 31.22
BORO RE 11.1 184.77 188.54 197.97
The discount & penalty 403.36 417.70 447 &0
have been calculatad PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paidt after
CNTY TWP | This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on;
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2016
PARCEL: 04C-01 -317-00,000
926 LASALLE ST
.1286 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 14,486
Total Assessment 16,986 FILE COPY

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A.
Vs, Case Number

DENNIS C STEINRUCK (et al.) 2015Cv28

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Rea! Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner < Not Specrﬁed e ” e ERA Expires: PN ARt ogs Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF‘S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S

IMOHOOTUD ' HIHSITNH

Name:

'KREISHER &

Primary 407 WARSET STREEE T T it
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Served: Personally

X dult In Charge Posted Other

BZADSLOZ

Phone:  570-784-5211 pos: . Relation:

233:22? L oo r.{ /@[55' M ]}s\/

Phone: . Deputy: g Mileage:

Phone:  :215-563-7000

Name:

Time: {
. i e S ———— | - S
Mileage: !

i
Deputy: i
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1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
6,
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,
DENNIS C STEINRUCK (et al.)

Case Number
2015Cv28

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

O SINN3Q ‘MONANIALS

Name:  DENNIS C STEINRUCK

Primary 203 MAPLE mean
Address: gBERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

_ DOB:

Alternfite 4027 N MARKET STREET .
Addre§s: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

Date: :
Time: S L

Mileage:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Charge: : . . . . . e o oo e L

8CADEL0T

Relation: 5

Date:

Mileage:

Deputy:

dLES fJ(.‘T‘[mQ é;' Pf\-mum,, -

jvef @ r?/\}H, Add,

£0981 Vd ‘WIIMy3E ‘Avod IT1dVIN 802

|
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WRIT OF EXLECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v CIVIL DIVISION

. > NO.: 2015-CV-2§
Debra A, Sponenburg -
Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacily as Executor of The Tstate of ACVD ~ED- AL
Chfford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul J COLUMBIA COUNTY

Steinruck
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
1O THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below);

PREMISES: 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $80,024.50
Interest from 03/18/2015 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $13.15 per diecm

Y

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

O U Proth: & Clak of Sev. Conrts -
(SEAL)

J%Oﬂ\)&\c:-g ) ASL\»\LH'\ \Yé:\’ 537'

. e P SR e AR N S
A ST “.-'.'.-a..hlﬁ’!»i-(?,}-’ il AR
~

PH # 954741



Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
VS, NO.: 2015-CV-28
Debra A. Sponcnburg .

Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of : COLUMBIA County
Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford P, Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul

Steinruck
Defendant(s)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: Debra A. Sponenburg Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor
208 Maple Road of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford
Berwick, PA 18603-4216 P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck

4027 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603-6715

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SEOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Salc on __June [0 20157 at 900 arn in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$80,024.50 obtained by Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. (the mortgagec) against you. In the event the
sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheri{f’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may nced an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TOQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE P'LACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped. vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price hid by calling 215-563-7G00.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherif( the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 213-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherift and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled (o a share of the money which was paid lor your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheritf not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within (en (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wril of Execution No. 2015-CV-28

Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc.

V.

Debra A. Sponenburg

Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck a/k/a
Clifford P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216
Parcel No. 04D-03-100-37,000, 04D-03-100-01-000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount; $80,024.50

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land sitwate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 10-wik:

NO, 1: BEGINNING at an iron pin at the southwest comer of Lot No. 110 and Maple Road;
thence in a northeasterly direction North cighty degrees forty-four minutes East (N.80 degrees 44 minutes
E) along the southerly line of Lot No. 110, one hundred forty-nine and sixty-four hundredths (149.64) feet
to an iron pin at the southeast corner of Lot No. 110 in the line of land now or [ormerly of Larry
Lechleiiner and Clarissa Lechleitner, his wife; thence along land now or {formerly of said Larry
Lechleitner, et ux and land now or formerly of Fred A. Slusser aud Lena Slusser, his wife, South three
degrees forty-five minutes East (8.3 degrees 43 minutes E) forty-four and five-tenths (44.5) feet (o an iron
pin at the northeast corner of Lot No. 108; thence South seventy degrees fifty-four minutes West (870
degrees 54 minutes W) along the northerly line of Lot No. 108 one hundred forty-cight and twenty-three
hundredths (148.23) feet to an iron pin on the easterly side of Maple Road, being the northwest corner of
Lot No. 108; thence in a northerly direction along the easterly line of Maple Road on a curve to the right
with a radius of 258 feet to a linear dislance of scventy (70) feet to an iron pin at the southwest cormner of
Lot No. 110, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 109 in the Plan of Section 'B' Park Village, Borough of Berwick, Pennsylvania,
H.G Shulde, Reg. Eng. August 22, 1955, Revised May 1, 1961.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, his heirs and assigns, the full, free liberty
and right at alf times hereafter and forcver, te have and use a passage way, ten (10) fect in the width and
extending 149.64 feet from Maple Road along the northerly side of the lot hereby granted for purposes
only of {ree ingress, cgress and regress of the grantor's other land adjoining the lot conveyed.

AND WHEREAS, the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, have the full, free liberty and right at all
times hereafter and forever, to have and use a passage way, ten (10) feet in width and extending 149.64
feet from Maple Road along the southerly side of the adjoining land, Lot No. 110 now or late of V & H
Realty, Inc. for purposes only of ingress, egress and regress of the lot hereby conveyed.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the easterly side of Maple Road and the southwest
comer of Lot No. 109; thence in a southerly direction along the casterly boundary of said Maple Road 63
feel to an iron pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 107; thence in an casterly direction along Lot
No. 107 North 66 degrees 23 minntes East a distance of 158.54 feet to an iron pin at the northeasterly
corner of Lot No. 107; thence in a northerly dircction North 30 degrees 24 minutes West a distance of 50
feet to an iron pin located at the southeast corner of Lot No. 109; thence in a westerly direction along Lot
No. 109 South 72 degrees 6 minutes West a distance of 151.72 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Lol No. 108 on Plan of Section 'B' Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, surveyed by
John X, . Callahan dated May of 1969.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Debra A. Sponenburg, single, by Deed from Dennis C.
Steinruck, Executer of the Estate of Clifford Steinruck, a/k/a Clifford I*. Steinruck, a/k/a Chfford Paul
Stewnruck, dated 07/23/2013, recorded 07/25/2013 1n Instrument Number 201307004,

Tax Parcel: 04D-03-100-37,000, 04D-03-100-01-000

Premiscs Being: 208 Maple Road, Berwick, A 18003-4216



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timeothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

VS Case Number

DENNIS C STEINRUCK (et al) 2015Cv28

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ' i Zohe:

Manner: 15_< Not Spe0|fed> ) Expires: . ;. Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Vd830 MONUNIALS

Name: 'DEB_ _____________ Served:

Primary 208 MAPLE ROAD © ' Adutin .
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: _.__.C//cha 37[6’4*1; L)(..(K _____

prone: . oos . Rewior  DEE

.c',rs.om.lllg,!J Adult In Charge - Posted Other

8ZA0S5102

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ST A

Deputy: 3 i Mileage:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N_A.
VS, Case Number

DENNIS C STEINRUCK (et al.) 2015CV28

IN¥dN200

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ~ Zone: A3

Manper otSpemﬁed . Expires: Sl Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF S

Served:

Primary 334 MABLEROAD. I e
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Name:

8ZADGL02

Phone: . DOB: ) Relation:

Alternate T ! Dare.
Address: :

Phone: ,. Deputy: 'g Mileage:

Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Vs, Case Number

DENNIS C STEINRUCK (et al.} 2015CV28

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notnce - i Zone:

Manner: < Not Spec:lfed> Expfres o . Warrant:

Notes: :EPLA!NTFFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 SINNOD ‘YIHONID

Name:  Connie C. Gingher

Served: P, rs_grle_llly Adult in Charge Posted Other

8CAD5L0Z

Primary '_1 615 Lincoln Avenue o Adult In
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge:

Phone: §570 752-7442  poB: Relation:

Alternate it o e Date: R h _ 4‘ 93(({?
Address: oy O % /5/ f:/ /J

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Depity:
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PRESS +

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Tell Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: {570} 784-6152

Proof of Ad 04/07/15

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad 1D:
Description:
Run Dates:

1030548
D, Steinruck Sale
05/20/15 to 06/03/115

Clags: 2
Agate Lines: 276
Blind Box:

Total Ad Cost $1,509.18
Amount Paid $0.00

Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Press Enterprise 05/20/1506/03/15 3 $1,509.18
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No, 2015CV28

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NC. 1: BEGINMING at an iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 110 and Maple Road; thence in a northeasterly direction North
eighty degrees forty-four minutes East {N.80 degrees 44 minutes E) along the southerly line of Lot No. 110, one hundred forty-nine
and sixty-four hundredths (149.64) feet to an iron pin at the southeast corner of Lot No. 110 in the line of land now or formerly of
l.arry

Lechleitner and Clarissa Lechleitner, his wife; thence along land now or formerly of said Larry

Lechigitner, et ux and land now or formerly of Fred A. Slusser and Lena Slusser, his wife, South three

degrees forty-five minutes East (S.3 degrees 45 minutes E) forty-four and five-tenths {44.5) feet to an iron pin at the northeast
corner of Lot No. 108; thence Sauth seventy degrees fifty-four minutes West (S70 degrees 54 minutes W) along the northerty fine
of Lot No. 108 one hundred forty-eight and twenty-three hundredths (148.23) feet to an iron pin on the easterly side of Maple Road,
being the northwest corner of Lot No. 108; thence in a northerly direction along the easterly line of Maple Road on a curve to the
right with a radius of 258 feet to a linear distance of seventy (70) feet to an iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 110, the piace
of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 108 in the Plan of Section 'B' Park Village, Barough of Berwick, Pennsylvania,

H.G Shulde, Reg. Eng. August 22, 1955, Revised May 1, 1961.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, his heirs and assigns, the full, free liberty

and right at all times hereafter and forever, to have and use a passage way, ten (10} feetin the width and extending 149.64 feet
from Maple Road along the northerly side of the lot hereby granted for purposes only of free ingress. egress and regress of the
granior's other land adjoining the lot canveyed.

AND WHEREAS, the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, have the full, free liberty and right at all times hereafter and forever, to have
and use a passage way, ten {10) feet in width and extending 149 64

feet from Maple Road along the southerly side of the adjoining land, Lot No. 110 now or late of V & H

Realty, Inc. for purposes only of ingress, egress and regress of the lot hereby conveyed.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron gin located on the easterly side of Maple Road and the southwest corner of Lot No. 109; thence in a
southerly direction along the easterly boundary of said Maple Road 65 feet to an iron pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 107;
thence in an easterly direction along Lot No. 107 North 66 degrees 23 minutes East a distance of 158.54 feet to an iron pin at the
northeasterly

corner of Lot Na. 107: thence in a northerly direction North 30 degrees 24 minutes West a distance of 50 feet to an iron pin located
at the southeast corner of Lot No. 109 thence in a westerly direction along Lot No. 109 South 72 degreas & minutes West a
distance of 151.72 feet to an iron pin comer, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 108 on Plan of Section 'B' Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, surveyed by John X J. Callahan dated May of
1969,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Debra A. Sponenburg, single, by Deed from Dennis C. Steinruck, Executor of the Estate
of Clifford Steinruck, a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck, a/kfa Clifford Paul

Steinruck, dated 07/23/2013, recorded 07/25/2013 in Instrument Number 201307004,

Tax Parcel: 04D-03-100-37,000,04D-03-100-01-000

Premises Being: 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 208 MAPLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-03-100-37,000 & 04D-03-100-01-000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DENNIS C STEINRUCK, DEBRA STEINRUCK in suit of
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A..




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2015CV28 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAlL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
preperty at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
BHELAN 8 HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, >
Debra A. Sponenburg NO.: 2015-CV-28
Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of aos -E0 - A%
Clifford Stemruck a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck afk/a Clifford Paul _ COLUMBIA COUNTY

Steinruck
Commonwealih ol Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERJIFF OFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, inierest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216
(Sec Legal Description attached)

Amount Due : $80,024.50
Interest from 03/18/2015 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $13.15 per diem '

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

e ?S%A\L;‘ = Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Camn. Ex. 1st Monday ia 2016

PI # 954741



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Alulorneys for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia. PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :

CIVIL DIVISION
v,
i NO.: 2015-CV-28

Debra A. Spenenburg : vl N
Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of : A -ED RN
Clifford Steinvuck a/k/a Clifferd P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul :  COLUMBIA County
Steinruck :

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

() the premises is non-owner occupicd

() the premises 1s vacani

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

( ) Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa,B. 3943

This certilication is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

dauthorities.

inah Diamond & Jones, LLIP
Lsg., Id. No 318679

Adlorney Tor latntiil



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LL.P Attorney for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Esqg., Id. No.318(79

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

CIVIL DIVISION
Debra A. Sponenburg :
Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of : NO.: 2015-CV-28

Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul : . '
Steinruck fgt'\*f) -BED - A

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the fellowing facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel’ Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Debra A. Sponcnburg is over 18 years of age and resides at 208 Maple Road, Berwick,
PA 18603-4216.

(c) that defendant Dennmis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck
afk/a Clifford P, Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck is over 18 years of age and resides at 4027 North Market
Street, Berwick, PA 18603-6715 and 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA [8603-4216.

“T8 Pa. C.S.A § 4504 relayngtq unsworn falsilication to

This statcment is made subject to the penaltics
authorities,

Phelan Halh amond & Jones, LIP
IPaul Cressman, Bsq.. Id. No 318079
Attorney for Plaingfi



Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
¥. :
: NO.: 2015-CV-28
Debra A. Sponenburg :
Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The :
Estate of Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck : COLUMBIA COUNTY

a/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck

Detendanltd(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned allorney, sets forth as of the date the

Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 208 Maple Road, Berwick,
PA 18603-4216.

r

n

6.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s}:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicale)

Debra A. Sponcnburg 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216

Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertaincd, please so indicate)
Debra A. Sponenburg 208 Maple Road

Berwick, PA 18603-4216

Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor 4027 North Market Street
of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Berwick, PA 18603-6715
P. Steinruck »#/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property to be sold:
Nuame Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

Noune,

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

Nane.

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be alfected by the
sale.
Nams Address (1 address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PIT # 954741



Naone,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the praperty which may

be allected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Oceupant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tuax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPI. Casualty
Unit, Estatc Recovery Program

The Estate of Clifford Steinruck a/k/a Clifford P.
Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck C/O
William 8. Kreisher Esq.

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Wellare

Internal Revenue Service Advisary

U.S. Department ol Juslice
U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Exccutor
of The Estate of Clitford Steinruck a/kfa Clifford
P, Stetoruck a/kfa Clillord I*aul Steinruck

George I. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Devisee
of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck afk/a Clifford
P. Steinruck a/kfa Clilford Iaul Steinruck

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

208 Maple Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4216

6th Floer, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 848G
Witlow Ouak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

401 South Market Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Columbia Connty Conrthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.0O. Box 2675
Harrisbuarg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittshurgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

4027 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603-6715

587 Beech Glenn rd
Benton, PA 17814-8146

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief, Tunderstand that lalse statements herein are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to g =2

Date:

3[20/1§”

PH # 954741

amond & Jones, LLP
(1., [d. No.3 18079

PHEILAN HALLINAN DTAMOND & JONES, T.I.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suile 1400

Oune Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4980 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4f2/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
U8 JUSTICE MIDOLE DISTRICT
228 WALNUT STREET Tracking #: 71201140008000045938
SUITE 220 Doz Ref #: 201 5ED32
Pastage 5.3400
HARINSBURG Pa 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans & 49589 Carrter f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 42720115 12:00:.00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUFPFPCRT GROURP INTERMAL REVENLUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000049321
Doc Ref #: 2015ED32
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA PA 18108

s 7
Py &
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx pd=1 4/2/2015



Print Y our Documcnts Pagc 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4988 Carrier / senvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4f2/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELFPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71301140008000049914
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Do Ref #: 2015ED32
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELFPHIA  PA 19107

43

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 47272015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4987 Carrier f service:  USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail®
Ship tc:
OFFICE OF FALR DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PC BOX 8016 Tracking #: 715011400060000453907
Coc Ref#: 2015ED3E2
Foztage 3.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image. aspx ?pd=1

4/2{2015 12:00:00 AM
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Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 4956 Camier f service:  USPS Sarver First-Class Mail® 422015 12°00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH COF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71501 140006000045891
Doc Ref #: 2015ED32
Pastage 5 3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

hup://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pieces or parcels of fand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Celumbia
and State of Pennsylvama, hounded and described as follows, lo-wit;

NO. 1: BEGINNKING at an iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 110 and Maple Road;
thence in a northeasterly direction North cighty degrees forty-four minutes East (N .80 degrees 44 minutes
E) along the southerly line of Lot No. 110, one hundred [orty-mne and sixty-four hundredths (149.64) fcet
1o an iron pin at the southeast corner of Lot No. 110 in the line of land now or formerly of Larry
1.cchleitner and Clarissa Lechleitner, his wife; thence along land now or lormerly of said Larry
Lechleitner, et ux and land now or formerly of Fred A. Slusser and Lena Slusser, his wife, South three
degrees forty-five minutes East (S.3 degrecs 45 minutes E) forty-four and [ive-tenths (44.5) feet to an iron
pin at the northeast corner of Lot No. 108; thence South scventy degrees fifty-four minutes West {S70
degrees 54 minutes W) along the northerly line of Lot No. 108 one hundred forty-eight and twenty-three
hundredths (148.23) feet to an iron pin on the easterly side of Maple Road, being the northwest corner of
Lot No. 108; thence in a northerly direction along the easterly line of Maple Road an a curve to the right
with a radius of 258 feet to a linear distance of seventy (70) feet to an iron pin al the southwest corner of
Lot No. 110, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 109 in the Plan of Section 'B' Park Village, Borongh of Berwick, Pennsylvania,
H.G Shulde, Reg. Eng. Angust 22, 1955, Revised May 1, 1961,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, his heirs and assigns, the full, free liberty
and right at all times hereafter and forever, to have and use a passage way, ten (10) feet in the width and
extending 149.64 feet from Maple Road along the northerly side of the lot hereby granted for purposes
only of free ingress, egress and regress of the grantor's other land adjoining the Tot conveyed.

AND WHEREAS, the Grantee, her heirs and assigns, have the full, free liberty and right at all
times hereafter and forever, 1o have and usc a passage way, ten (10) [eet in width and extending 149.64
feet from Maplc Road along the southerly side of the adjoining land, Lot Ne. 110 now or latc ot V & H
Realty, Inc. for purposes only of ingress, egress and regress ol the lot hereby conveyed.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron pin localed on the easterly side of Maple Road and the southwest
corner of Lot No. 109; thence in a southerly direction along the easterly boundary of said Maple Road 65
feet to an iron pin at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 107; thence in an easterly direction along Lot
Nuo. 107 North 66 degrees 23 minutes East a distance of 158.34 lecl to an wwon pin at the northeasterly
corner of Lot No. 107; thence in a northerly direction North 30 degrees 24 minutes West a distance of 50
feet to an iron pin located at the southcast corner of Lot No. 109; thence in a westerly direciion atong Lot
No. 109 South 72 degrees 6 minutes West a distance of 151,72 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 108 on Plan of Section 'B' Park Place Village. Borough of Berwick, surveyed by
John X, 1. Callahan daled May of 1969.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Debra A. Sponenburg, single, by Deed [rom Dennis C.
Steinruck, Executor of the Estate of Clifford Steinruck, a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck, a/kfa Clifford Paul
Steinruck, dated 07/23/2013, recorded 07/25/2013 in Instrument Number 201307004,

Tax Parcel: 04D-03-100-37.000, 04D-03-100-01-000

Premises Being: 208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-42106



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2015-CV-28

Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc.

Y.

Debra A. Sponenburg

Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck a/k/a

Clifford P. Steinruck a/kfa Clifford Paul Steinruck

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

208 Maple Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4216
Parcel No. 04D-03-100-37,000, 04D-03-100-01-000
(Acreage or strcet address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $80,024.50

Attorneys for Plaintif
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP



SHERIFF'S RETURN

Wells Faroo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc.

Plainti (T
Vs,

Debra A. Sponenburg

Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of
Clifford Steinruck a/kfa Clifford P. Sicinruck a/k/a Clitford Paul
Steinruck

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2015-CV-28

ISSUED

Defendants

NOW, 201 Iigh Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
herchy depulize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, o execute this Wril, This deputation being
made at the request and 1isk of the Plaintll.
Drefendants alleged address s

- Sherilt, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sheritf
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, 20, at _0O’Clock m., served the within

upon al
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sherift

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintilf No: 20015-CV-28
Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, [nc.
Nefendant Type or Writ of Complain
Debra A, Sponenburg EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck
alfu Clifford P. Sieintack a/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck

SERV NAME OF INRIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO $ERVICE QR DESCRIPTIN 01/ PROPERTY TO BL LEVIED, ATTACHLED OR SALE.

AT AIIDRESS (Street or RID. Apatwent Na., City, Boro, Twp., Stale and Zip Code)
208 Maplc Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4216

SPECIAL (NSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.
NOW, L 20__ L Sheriff of COLUMBLA County, PA. do hereby deputize the Shenff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according e law. E

,..-"/ Sheriff of COLVMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTI(]?\I: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon of attaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without & watchidifi-in gustody of whomever is fuurid in possession. after notitying person ol levy or
artachment withouot liability on the part of such deputy or sherff 1w any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal ol any such property befure
shetift™s sale thereof. el

eguesting service on behall of X3 Pluinritt Telephone Number Date

Detendant —
: 2 san sttion, 1617 John F. Kenoedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (213)563-7000 3/%/' 5
ifadelphin, PA 19103-1814

Tormgy ur other Crgin?

V" SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BEL.OW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNLELD:

T 50 ANSWERS h Date
Signature of Dep. Sheniff

AFFIRMELD and subscribed to before me this

of . . . 20

Signature of Shentf Date

Shenlf of




SHERTFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVTIT OF RETURN readability ot all copics. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff No.: 2015-CV-28
Wells Fatgo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc.
Defendunt o T)'_[-)P[“-' {\'-lﬁgf(::{-imp Livint
Debra A, Sponenburg EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Exccutor of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck
a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Puaul Sicinruck

SERYE NAME UF INDIVIDUATL, COMPANY, CORTORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPLRTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHLED OR SALE.
DEBRA A SPONENBURG e
AT ADDRESS (Sireet or RITY, Apartment Moo, Cicy, Bore, Twp,, State and Zap Code)

208 Muple Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4216

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSTST TN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 20, 1, Sheriflf of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shentf of
County, o execute the within and make return thercof according to faw,

Sheritt of COILUMBTA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilT levying upon or allaching any
property under within wril may leave same withoul a watchnan, in custody of whomever is found in possession, atter notifying person of levy or
attachment withoat liability on the patt of such deputy or sheriff to any plainliiT herein for any Ioss, destruction o removal of any such property before
sherifl™s salc thereof,

s
ZiTnature of Attgrney or other Origindtor pequesting service on behalf of XX PlaintilT Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant
Enter at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennody Boulovard, Suite 1400 | (2153563-7000 3[ 30[ ‘S
hiladelphia, PA 19103-1814

Y SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — PO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIGF | Court Number
!
|
|
RETURNLD:
AFFIR MED and subseribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Dale
Sumatare of Deg, Shenff
of . 0 e
Stenature of Shenll Dhare

Lherilf ot




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print lcgit;i;1 insuring
rcadability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plamui!

Wells Fargo Financial Penusylvania, Inc.

T Nos 2015-CV-28

Iretendam
Debra A. Sponenburg

Dennis C. Steinruek, in His Capacity as BExecutor of The Estate of Clitford Steinruck

a/kfa Clifford P. Steinruck a/kfa Chifford Paul Steiaruck

Type or Writ ol Complaint

EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SER E NAKE OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, FTC., TO SERVIUCE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACIIED OR SALE,

DENNIS C. STEINRUCK

AT ARDRLSS (Street or RED, Apartnent No., City, Baro, Twp., Slue aod Zip Code)

208 Maple Road
Berwick. PA 18603-4216

SPCCTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF §

ALE,

NOW, 20 T, Shedilf of COLUMBIA County, A do hereby depulize the Shoriff of

County. 1o execute the within and make return thercof according to

law.

Sherniff of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABTE ON WRIT OF EXFCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff Tevying upon or attaching any
propetty under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attzchment without Bability on the pat of such deputy or shetiff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or tenoval of any such property before

sherift's sal -

Signature of Atforney or othot Ol

ADDRESS: ;i
fladelphia, PA 19103-1814

thatoryrequesting scrvice on behalf of XX Plainnitt

_ Defendant

Er at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Telephnne Number Date

(215)563-7000 5{56{ (S

¥ SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF

Court Wumber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me Lhis |

uf

day

SO ANSWERS Date
Signamre of Dep. Shenil
Sign ature of Sheriff ’ Date

Shorift of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copics.

Exptiration dalc

“Plainr - ' ' N 2015-CV-28
Wells Fargon Financial Pennsylvania, Inc.

Netendant ) . I Ty or Writ nf(‘.nmpl:-m]i

Debra A. Sponenburg ; EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Exccutor of The Estate of Clifford Steinruck
a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck afkfa Clifford Paul Steinruck

DENNIS C. STEINRUCK
ATIRLSS (Strest or RED, Apartment No., Cily, Born, Twp., State wd Zip Code}
208 Maple Road

Berwick. PA 18603-4216

SER i'E NAME OT IKDIVIGU AL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., T SERVICE OR NESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BLE LUVIED. ATTACHED TIR SALLL
AT

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20T, Sheriif of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherift of __
County, 1o execule the within and make return thereet according o law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF CXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or atlaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman. in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy ot sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction er removal of any such property betors
sheritf's sals thergod

¥l

csting service an behall of XX Plaintift Telephone Numnber Date

__ Detendant
Suhwrban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 3 g&/ f S‘

Waflelphiz, PA 19103-1814

V SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courl Number

RIFTURNED:

. AFFTRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep, Sheriff

ot . 20

Si gnulﬁr{: ol Sherit? " B Date

Sherilf of




To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County
Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) Debra A.
Sponenburg, Dennis C. Steinruck, in His Capacity as Executor of The Estate of Clitford
Steinruck a/k/a Clifford P. Steinruck a/k/a Clifford Paul Steinruck at any out of counly
address(es) via process server for this action.

I remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Bradley Davis

Supervisor

Writ Departraent

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenler Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Aulomated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 Ext. 1265
Front Desk: (215} 563-7000 Ext. 1265

Fux: (215) 563-3826



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center Ste 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

TD Bank. NA 001499518
 3-180/360 o

AMOUNT

DATE
. N 212372015 o - **#+31,350.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Doltars ' '
TO THE. Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street E S ' _

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : : : g R }- :

TAN {954741] 208 MAPLE. ROAD (2015-GV-28) B L - ' T AUTHORI?ED SIGNATURE

N 7 AL T3 0 M T B S L G B o AR . ; - :

00 LL99S 18 1203600 sA081 3B LVSOBEEE




